Our Privacy Policy was last updated on September 19, 2023.

DEFINITIONS

"Personal Information" is information someone can use to identify you.

This Privacy Policy governs the manner in which the website collects, uses, maintains, and discloses information collected from users (each, a 'User') of the website ('Site'). This privacy policy applies to the Site and all products and services offered by Roof Rangers.

Information We Collect:

We may collect personal identification information from you in various ways, including but not limited to when you access or use the Product, register an account, place an order, or communicate with us.

The information we collect may include, but is not limited to:

-Your name, email address, and contact information

D:11:			:	. 4: 14	:	1:	_ 4 _	: l.
-RIIIIna	and na	31/MANT	intorms	iti∩n_ It	· navman	IT IC D	ot made	in caen
	and be	2 V I I I C I I L		111011- II	Daville	11 13 11	ot made	in cash.

-Demographic information such as your location

Use Of Collected Information:

We collect and use your personal information for the following purposes:

- -To process and fulfill your orders
- -To improve customer service by responding to your inquiries and requests
- -To personalize your experience and provide relevant content
- -To send periodic emails regarding your orders, updates, or other relevant information
- -To comply with legal and regulatory obligations

Protection Of Information:

We implement appropriate data collection, storage, and processing practices, as well as security measures, to protect against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction of your personal information, username, password, transaction information, and data stored on our platform.

Sharing Of Information:

Roof Rangers may collect and use Users' personal information for the following purposes:

To improve customer service

Information you provide helps us respond to your customer service requests and support needs more efficiently.

To personalize user experience

We may use information in the aggregate to understand how our Users as a group use the services and resources provided on our Site.

To send periodic emails

We may use the email addresses to send User information and updates pertaining to their order. It may also be used to respond to their inquiries, questions, and/or other requests. If User decides to opt-in to our mailing list, they will receive emails that may include company news, updates, related product or service information, etc. If at any time the User would like to unsubscribe from receiving future emails, we include detailed unsubscribe instructions at the bottom of each email or the User may contact us via our Site.

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal identification information to third parties for marketing purposes. However, we may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our business, providing services, or conducting activities on our behalf. These parties are contractually obligated to keep your information confidential and secure.

Compliance With Laws:

We will disclose your personal information if required by law or if we believe that such disclosure is necessary to comply with a legal obligation, protect our rights or property, investigate potential violations, or enforce our policies.

Changes To This Privacy Policy:

Roof Rangers reserves the right to update or revise this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be reflected on this page, and the updated Privacy Policy will have an effective date mentioned at the top. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we collect, use, and protect your information.

Your Acceptance Of These Terms:

By accessing and using the Product, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this policy, please do not use our services. Your continued use of the site/services following the posting of changes to this policy will be deemed as your acceptance of those changes.

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at RoofRangers23@gmail.com